An Act relating to the Oklahoma State Bureau of Investigation;
amending 74 0.S. 2001, Section 62.3, which relates to director’s
duties; allowing the Oklahoma State Bureau of Investigation to
donate surplus property; amending 74 0.S. 2001, Section 62.9, which
relates to purchasing equipment and providing training; expanding
sources of funds which may be used for certain purposes; removing
limitations on use of certain funds; amending 74 O0.S. 2001, Section
150.19%9a, which relates to the Oklahoma State Bureau of Investigation
Revolving Fund; expanding limitations on use of funds; amending 74
0.S. 2001, Section 150.25, which relates to the Oklahoma State
Bureau of Investigation A.F.I.S. Fund; expanding limitations on use
of funds; amending 74 0.S. 2001, Section 150.35, which relates to
the Oklahoma State Bureau of Investigation Forensic Science
Improvement Revolving Fund; expanding limitations on use of funds;
and providing an effective date.



